

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: WJ500

Wall support including cross members - 500mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Wall Support Including Cross Members 500mm (WJ500)

1. General Information

The Wall Support Including Cross Members 500mm (WJ500) is designed for secure and stable support for various applications in commercial kitchens and similar environments. This durable product is manufactured to high standards, ensuring reliability and safety in professional settings.

2. Safety Information

- Installation Safety: Ensure the wall support is installed by a qualified professional. Improper installation can result in accidents or damage.
- Load Capacity: Adhere strictly to the specified load capacity to avoid structural failure.
- Drilling Precautions: When drilling into walls, verify that no electrical wires or plumbing is present in the area to prevent hazardous situations.
- Protective Gear: During installation, wear appropriate safety gear, including gloves and eye protection.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect the wall support for signs of wear or damage. Replace any damaged components immediately.
- Children and Pets: Keep children and pets away from the installation area during setup to prevent accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Wall Support Including Cross Members 500mm (WJ500)
- Material: High-grade steel
- Dimensions: 500mm width
- Weight Capacity: Up to 200 kg
- Finish: Powder-coated for corrosion resistance
- Mounting Type: Wall-mounted with cross members

4. Setup and Installation

1. Gather Tools and Materials: You will need a drill, level, measuring tape, suitable anchors, and screws (not included).
2. Select Installation Location: Choose a clean, dry wall capable of supporting the product's load.
3. Measure and Mark: Use a measuring tape to determine the ideal height for installation. Mark the points where the anchors will be placed.
4. Drill Holes: Using a drill, create holes at the marked points. Ensure that the holes are deep enough to accommodate the wall anchors.
5. Insert Anchors: Insert the appropriate wall anchors into the drilled holes.
6. Attach Wall Support: Align the wall support with the anchors, using screws to secure it in place. Ensure it is level during this process.
7. Secure Cross Members: Install the cross members according to the product instructions, ensuring all fastenings are tight and secure.
8. Final Check: Inspect the installation carefully to ensure stability and security before using the product.

5. Operation

After installation, the wall support is ready for use. Ensure that all items placed on the support do not exceed the specified weight capacity. Arrange items evenly to avoid tipping or instability.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Wipe down the wall support with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Avoid harsh chemicals that may damage the finish.
- Inspection: Perform routine inspections every 6 months, checking for loose screws, signs of rust, or any structural damage.
- Lubrication: If applicable, lubricate any moving parts with a light oil as needed to ensure smooth operation.

7. Troubleshooting

- Squeaking Noise: Check for loose screws or components. Tighten any loose fittings.
- Instability: Ensure the wall support is firmly mounted and that the load is distributed evenly.
- Rust Appearance: Clean the area with a rust remover and reapply protective coating as necessary.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the Wall Support Including Cross Members, ensure that it is done in accordance with local waste management regulations. Metal components may be recyclable—check with local recycling guidelines.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produkt-Handbuch für die Wandhalterung mit Querträgern (500mm) - Modell WJ500

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der Wandhalterung WJ500. Diese Wandhalterung bietet eine robuste und zuverlässige Lösung für die Befestigung von Geräten und sorgt für eine sichere und stabile Anbringung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Sichere Installation: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wandhalterung an stabilen und tragfähigen Wänden montiert wird. Verwenden Sie geeignete Befestigungen für den Wandtyp.
- Maximale Belastung: Überschreiten Sie niemals die empfohlene maximale Belastung von 200kg.
- Persönliche Schutzausrüstung: Tragen Sie geeignete Schutzausrüstung, wie Handschuhe und Schutzbrille, während der Installation.
- Getrennt von Kindern aufbewahren: Halten Sie alle Montagewerkzeuge und kleine Teile außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Regelmäßige Inspektion: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Halterung auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: WJ500
- Material: Stahl
- Maximale Tragfähigkeit: 200 kg
- Abmessungen: 500mm x 400mm x 50mm
- Gewicht: 5 kg
- Farbe: Schwarz

4. Installation

Benötigte Werkzeuge

- Bohrmaschine
- Schraubendreher
- Wasserwaage
- Maßband
- Bleistift

Installationsschritte

1. Standortwahl: Bestimmen Sie den idealen Standort für die Halterung.
2. Markieren: Verwenden Sie das Maßband, um die Position der Halterung an der Wand zu markieren.
3. Bohren: Bohren Sie Löcher in die Wand gemäß den Markierungen.
4. Anbringen der Halterung: Befestigen Sie die Wandhalterung mit den vorgesehenen Schrauben.
5. Prüfen der Stabilität: Nutzen Sie die Wasserwaage, um sicherzustellen, dass die Halterung gerade montiert ist.

5. Betrieb

Nach der Installation können Sie Ihre Geräte sicher an der Halterung anbringen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gewicht gleichmäßig verteilt ist und die maximalen Belastungsgrenzen nicht überschritten werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie ein weiches, trockenes Tuch, um Staub und Schmutz zu entfernen.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Schrauben und Verschlüsse, um sicherzustellen, dass sie fest und sicher sind.

7. Fehlersuche

- Halterung wackelt: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Schrauben fest angezogen sind und alle Wandverankerungen ordnungsgemäß installiert sind.
- Beschädigungen feststellen: Bei Rissen oder anderen Beschädigungen kontaktieren Sie umgehend unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott. Das Produkt darf nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Wandsteun met Kruisregels 500mm (WJ500)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Wandsteun met Kruisregels 500mm (WJ500). Dit product is ontworpen voor het ondersteunen van diverse toepassingen in de horeca en professionele keukens. Deze wandsteun biedt stabiliteit en is vervaardigd uit duurzame materialen voor een lange levensduur.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product installeert of gebruikt.
- Zorg ervoor dat de wand waar de steun aan bevestigd wordt, stevig genoeg is om het gewicht te dragen.
- Gebruik altijd geschikte bevestigingsmaterialen en gereedschappen tijdens de installatie.
- Voorkom contact met scherpe randen of onveilige situaties tijdens de installatie.
- De wandsteun moet regelmatig worden gecontroleerd op eventuele slijtage of beschadigingen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: WJ500
- Afmetingen: 500 mm
- Materiaal: Staal
- Kleur: Roestvrij staal
- Maximale belasting: 200 kg
- Aansluiting: Geschikt voor standaard wandbevestiging
- Gewicht: 3,5 kg

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Benodigde materialen:

- Wandsteun WJ500
- Bevestigingsschroeven (bijgeleverd)
- Boormachine
- Waterpas
- Meetlint
- Potlood

2. Stappen:

- Bepaal de gewenste hoogte voor de wandsteun en markeer de positie met een potlood.
- Controleer met een waterpas of de markering recht is.
- Boor gaten op de gemarkeerde plaatsen.
- Plaats de wandsteun op de bevestigingspunten en zorg ervoor dat deze in lijn is met de waterpas.
- Bevestig de wandsteun met de bijgeleverde schroeven en zorg ervoor dat deze goed vast zit.

5. Bediening

De wandsteun is ontworpen voor eenvoudig gebruik. Zorg ervoor dat het gewicht gelijkmatig over de steun verdeeld is om schade of vervorming te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de wandsteun regelmatig met een vochtige doek en milde zeep. Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer periodiek op eventuele tekenen van roest of schade en behandel deze zo snel mogelijk.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Wandsteun maakt geluid of trilt.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of de bevestigingen stevig vastzitten en of de muur stabiel is.
- Probleem: Wandsteun is scheef.
 - Oplossing: Controleer de installatie om ervoor te zorgen dat de wandsteun recht is aangebracht.

8. Afvalverwerking

Oud productmateriaal moet in overeenstemming met de geldende wetgeving worden afgevoerd. Zorg ervoor dat u het product bij een erkend recyclingpunt inlevert.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto del Soporte de Pared con Miembros Cruzados 500mm (WJ500)

1. Información General

Este soporte de pared con miembros cruzados está diseñado para proporcionar un soporte robusto y seguro para una variedad de aplicaciones en el ámbito gastronómico. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, este producto garantiza una durabilidad y estabilidad excepcionales. Ideal para el montaje de equipos y utensilios en cocinas comerciales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este producto es solo para uso industrial y comercial. No debe utilizarse para fines no previstos.
- **Carga Máxima:** La carga máxima recomendada es de 200 kg. No exceda esta carga para evitar daños o lesiones.
- **Instalación Segura:** Asegúrese de que la instalación esté realizada por un profesional calificado. Use tornillos y anclajes adecuados para el tipo de pared.
- **Verificación Regular:** Inspeccione el soporte regularmente para detectar signos de desgaste o daños. Reemplace cualquier componente dañado de inmediato.
- **Despeje de Obstáculos:** Mantenga la zona alrededor del soporte libre de obstáculos para evitar accidentes.
- **Equipo de Protección:** Al instalar, use equipo de protección personal adecuado, como guantes y gafas de seguridad.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Modelo:** WJ500
- **Dimensiones:** 500 mm
- **Material:** Acero inoxidable
- **Carga máxima:** 200 kg
- **Acabado:** Superficie pulida
- **Uso:** Ideal para cocinas comerciales y ambiente industrial

4. Configuración e Instalación

- **Herramientas necesarias:** Taladro, destornillador, nivel, cinta métrica, llaves inglesas.
- **Pasos de Instalación:**
 1. Determine la ubicación del soporte en la pared, asegurándose de que esté a una altura adecuada y nivelada.
 2. Marque los puntos de perforación utilizando una cinta métrica y un lápiz.
 3. Perfore los agujeros en la pared según las marcas.
 4. Inserte los anclajes correspondientes en los agujeros perforados.
 5. Coloque el soporte de pared sobre los anclajes y atornille firmemente.
 6. Asegúrese de que el soporte esté nivelado y ajuste según sea necesario.

5. Funcionamiento

Una vez instalado correctamente, el soporte está listo para su uso. Asegúrese de que los artículos montados estén dentro de la capacidad de carga para mantener la seguridad y la estabilidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Use un paño húmedo con detergente suave para limpiar la superficie del soporte.
- Evite el uso de productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Realice una inspección visual regular para asegurarse de que no haya corrosión ni daños.

7. Solución de Problemas

- ¿El soporte se tambalea?: Verifique que todos los tornillos estén apretados y que el soporte esté nivelado.
- Daños visibles en el soporte: Reemplace el soporte si hay daños significativos o corrosión.

8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. No lo tire a la basura común. Consulte con su municipio sobre la correcta disposición de los metales.

9. Contactar

Para consultas o soporte adicional, contáctenos en:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Support mural avec traverses 500mm WJ500

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le support mural avec traverses 500mm WJ500. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution robuste et durable pour le montage d'équipements. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant l'utilisation afin d'assurer une installation correcte et un fonctionnement optimal.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge spécifiée.
- Utiliser uniquement des outils appropriés pendant l'installation.
- Vérifiez que le support est installé sur une surface solide et stable.
- Évitez les chocs et les impacts sur le support une fois installé.
- Assurez-vous que toutes les vis et boulons sont correctement serrés avant utilisation.
- En cas de doute sur l'installation, consultez un professionnel.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : Support mural avec traverses 500mm WJ500
- Dimensions : Larg. 500 mm
- Capacité de charge : Vérifiez les spécifications techniques avant installation.
- Matériaux : Acier de haute qualité, finition résistante à la corrosion
- Poids : 2.5 kg

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Préparez tous les outils nécessaires : perceuse, vis, clé, niveau à bulle.
2. Sélectionnez l'emplacement d'installation sur un mur solide.
3. À l'aide du niveau à bulle, marquez l'emplacement des trous de vis.
4. Percez les trous à l'aide d'une perceuse et insérez les chevilles adaptées.
5. Fixez le support mural en s'assurant qu'il est de niveau.
6. Installez les traverses en suivant les instructions spécifiques fournies avec le produit.
7. Vérifiez à nouveau que toutes les fixations sont sécurisées.

5. Fonctionnement

Une fois installé, le support peut être utilisé pour monter divers équipements. Assurez-vous de respecter la capacité de charge maximale spécifiée.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez le support avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les produits chimiques agressifs qui peuvent endommager la finition.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des fixations et resserrez-les si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Support instable
 - Vérifiez que le support est correctement installé et que toutes les fixations sont serrées.
- Problème : Capacité de charge dépassée
 - Retirez immédiatement les objets lourds et reconsidérez le poids monté.

8. Élimination

En fin de vie du produit, éliminez le support conformément aux réglementations locales. Le métal peut généralement être recyclé.

9. Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Supporto a Muro con Traverse 500mm (WJ500)

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Supporto a Muro con Traverse 500mm (WJ500) è progettato per fornire una solida base di supporto per attrezzature di ristorazione e altri utilizzi commerciali. Questo prodotto è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità per garantire resistenza e durata nel tempo.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- Utilizzare solo per l'uso previsto.
- Assicurarsi che il supporto sia montato su una superficie solida e adeguatamente ancorato.
- Non superare il carico massimo raccomandato di 100 kg.
- Un'installazione scorretta può causare incidenti; rivolgersi a un professionista se non si è sicuri del montaggio.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Controllare regolarmente il supporto per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: WJ500
- Dimensioni: 500 mm
- Capacità di carico: 100 kg
- Materiale: Acciaio
- Colore: Zincato
- Design: Compatibile con varie attrezzature commerciali
- Accessori inclusi: Traverse di supporto, viti di montaggio, manuale di istruzioni

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Preparare gli strumenti necessari: trapano, cacciavite, livello, metri a nastro, e chiave.
- Selezionare la posizione per il supporto, assicurandosi che sia a un'altezza adeguata.
- Posizionare il supporto contro il muro e segnare i punti per le viti.
- Utilizzare un trapano per praticare i fori nel muro.
- Fissare il supporto al muro utilizzando le viti fornite.
- Assicurarsi che sia ben fissato e livellato prima di montare eventuali attrezzature.
- Verificare la stabilità del supporto una volta completato il montaggio.

5. Operazione

- Una volta installato, posizionare l'attrezzatura desiderata sul supporto.
- Controllare che il peso sia distribuito uniformemente e non superi il carico massimo.
- Aggiustare l'attrezzatura se necessario per garantire stabilità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il supporto con un panno umido per rimuovere polvere e sporcizia.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi o sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Ispezionare regolarmente il supporto per segni di ruggine o danni, e trattare le aree danneggiate tempestivamente.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il supporto sembra instabile, controllare che sia ben fissato.
- In caso di rumori anomali o scricchiolii, ispezionare i punti di montaggio per eventuali allentamenti.
- Contattare il servizio clienti se ci sono problemi persistenti.

8. Smaltimento

- Quando il prodotto non è più in uso, assicurarsi di smaltirlo in conformità alle normative locali per i materiali metallici.
- Riciclare i materiali se possibile per ridurre l'impatto ambientale.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania